DATE
3-6 jt

3-14

3-24
3-29

4-3

1979 Index of Presentations Made in the
Assembly Committee on Ways and Means

PRESENTATION
Dr. Ralph DiSibio, re proposed changes in administrative structure of Division of
Mental Hygiene and Mental Retardation

John Reiser, Nevada Industrial Commission

Public hearing on prison site in Ely
Discussion about Nevada Industrial Commission

Nevada Industrial Commission



BILL NUMBER

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

6

7

16

24

27

63

83

85

87

104

122

134

140

148

1979 Index of All Measures Heard in the
Assembly Committee on Ways and Means

ASSEMBLY COMMITTEE

Ways and Means 3-29; 5-2 am

Ways and Means 2-8; 2-9

Ways and Means 3-28

Government Affairs 2-12; 3-9; 3-15
Ways and Means 4-17; 4-19

Labor and Management 2-5; 2-26; 3-12
Ways and Means 4-10

Taxation 3-5
Ways and Means 4-16; 4-20

Ways and Means 3-2

Government Affairs 1-30; 2-20; 2-26; 2-28

Ways and Means 3-29; 4-12; 4-18

Government Affairs 2-6; 2-7
Ways and Means 4-24

Ways and Means 1-25; 1-26

Education 2-1; 3-7; 4-11
Ways and Means 4-24

Judiciary 2-1; 2-20
Ways and Means 3-23

Ways and Means 2-20

Education 2-7; 4-11
Ways and Means 5-11

Revised 8-2012



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

151

196

197

198

199

206

219

224

249

254

263

268

269

270

274

Ways and Means 4-10; 4-19; 4-25

Ways and Means 2-20
Government Affairs 3-22

Ways and Means 4-4; 5-1

Judiciary 2-6; 2-13
Ways and Means 4-12; 4-27
Legislative Functions 5-17 jt

Judiciary 2-6; 2-13
Ways and Means 4-12; 4-17; 4-27

Judiciary 2-7
Ways and Means 5-9

Ways and Means 2-12; 3-8

Ways and Means 4-4; 5-1

Government Affairs 2-6
Ways and Means 4-24;5-14

Ways and Means 3-2; 3-8

Judiciary 3-5; 3-6
Ways and Means 4-10

Taxation 2-26; 4-9; 4-17 jt; 5-9
Ways and Means 5-17

Judiciary 2-22
Ways and Means 3-15
Transportation 4-2; 4-10

Taxation 2-26; 2-28; 4-9; 4-23 jt
Ways and Means 4-23 jt

Ways and Means 2-20



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

276

279

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

325

326

327

328

329

Ways and Means

2-20

Government Affairs 3-6

Elections 3-20
Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

4-12

4-5; 5-16 jt

4-5; 4-24

2-20; 2-22

4-16

4-18

4-12

4-19; 5-2 am

4-18

3-2; 3-8

5-2 am

3-23; 3-27

4-18; 5-2 am

4-30; 5-22

4-17

5-4

4-17

2-20



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

330

331

342

363

364

365

370

371

372

373

385

388

396

404

413

Ways and Means 2-20
Government Affairs 3-5

Ways and Means 4-3

Government Affairs 2-27
Ways and Means 3-2
Commerce 3-14; 3-15

Ways and Means 4-17

Judiciary 2-21; 2-22; 3-22; 3-27
Elections 3-20
Ways and Means 5-14

Environment and Public Resources 2-21; 4-19; 4-26
Ways and Means 3-21

Education 2-21
Ways and Means 4-18; 5-4

Ways and Means 4-19

Ways and Means 4-19; 5-2 am

Ways and Means 4-17

Government Affairs 3-1
Ways and Means 4-4; 5-1

Education 2-21; 3-21
Ways and Means 4-27

Judiciary 3-13; 4-5
Ways and Means 4-25; 5-2 am

Ways and Means 2-20

Environment and Public Resources 4-4 jt; 4-5
Ways and Means 4-20



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

417

444

445

451

452

473

474

475

498

500

501

508

514

520

521

529

532

533

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

4-20; 4-27

2-22 as BDR; 4-4; 5-1

2-22 as BDR; 4-4; 5-1

4-16; 4-20

5-3

3-20; 4-19

3-20; 4-20

3-20; 3-21; 4-20

3-9; 3-21

3-23; 3-27

3-23; 3-27

Health and Welfare 3-22; 4-18

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Commerce 3-22
Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Education 4-5

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

4-27

4-5

4-5; 4-17

4-23

4-24; 4-30

5-2 pm

4-17



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

534

535

548

557

575

576

578

579

603

616

649

672

700

701

705

719

725

731

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Taxation 3-26; 3-29; 4-2; 4-3; 4-9; 4-10; 4-10 jt (1); 4-10 jt (2); 4-11 jt; 4-12 fl; 4-16; 4-17; 4-17 jt;
4-18; 4-23; 4-23 jt; 4-25 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-3 jt

Ways and Means

5-2 pm

5-2 pm; 5-17

4-5

4-3

3-28

3-28

3-28

4-18

4-30

4-4; 4-23 jt

Committee of the Whole 4-9
Government Affairs 4-16

Government Affairs 4-6

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

5-14

5-11; 5-17

5-3;5-17

Government Affairs 4-17

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

5-3

5-3

5-1

5-2 am

4-19



A.B. 738 Ways and Means 4-19

A.B. 744 Ways and Means 4-25
A.B. 759 Ways and Means 5-3
A.B. 762 Commerce 4-26 pm (1); 4-26 pm (2); 5-1 fl

Ways and Means 5-24

A.B. 766 Government Affairs 4-25
Ways and Means 5-7

A.B. 786 Ways and Means 4-25; 4-27

A.B. 789 Judiciary 4-30
Ways and Means 5-23

A.B. 790 Ways and Means 5-3

A.B. 804 Ways and Means 5-2 am; 5-10
A.B. 809 Ways and Means 5-3; 5-11
A.B. 812 Ways and Means 5-4

A.B. 821 Ways and Means 5-2 pm

A.B. 827 Ways and Means 5-11; 5-14
A.B. 837 Ways and Means 5-11

A.B. 845 Ways and Means 5-17
A.CR.8 Government Affairs 2-21; 2-26

Ways and Means 4-27

A.CR.13 Ways and Means 4-27

A.C.R.33 Ways and Means 5-17



A.C.R. 52 Ways and Means 5-17

A.J.R. 2 of the 59th Judiciary 1-26; 2-22; 3-5

Session Ways and Means 4-5; 5-2 am
AJ.R. 34 Ways and Means 5-14

S.B. 10 Commerce 4-18; 4-23; 4-26 pm (2)

Ways and Means 5-17

S.B. 34 Ways and Means 3-20; 5-17
S.B.35 Ways and Means 3-9
S.B. 40 Ways and Means 3-2

Elections 4-23

S.B.41 Elections 4-16
Ways and Means 4-30; 5-1

S.B. 80 Ways and Means 3-28

S.B. 109 Judiciary 3-12
Ways and Means 3-23; 3-27

S.B. 123 Ways and Means 5-17; 5-25
S.B. 127 Ways and Means 2-5

S.B. 138 Ways and Means 3-28

S.B. 139 Health and Welfare 3-14

Ways and Means 3-28

S.B. 143 Judiciary 4-17; 5-3; 5-7
Ways and Means 5-1

S.B. 144 Ways and Means 4-3; 4-10

S.B. 149 Ways and Means 3-2



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

179

180

181

183

192

198

204

206

207

208

210

211

212

213

215

216

217

218

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Judiciary 4-4
Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Taxation 2-14; 2-22; 2-24 jt sub; 3-6; 3-14; 3-27; 3-29; 4-2; 4-3 (exhibit); 4-10; 4-10 jt (1); 4-10 jt
(2); 4-11 jt; 4-12 fl; 4-16; 4-17; 4-17 jt; 4-18; 4-23 jt; 4-25 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-1; 5-15; 5-18 fl; 5-25; 5-26 jt

(exhibit); 5-27

3-9

3-9

5-11

3-2;3-21

4-12

3-15; 3-27

Government Affairs 4-16
Ways and Means 4-23 jt; 5-21

Taxation 5-1; 5-26; 5-27; 5-28 fl

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

5-26

4-12

5-22

3-28; 4-5

4-19

4-19

4-30

4-17

3-23; 3-27

4-19; 5-2 am

3-7; 3-23; 5-2 am; 5-2 pm



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

219

220

221

222

223

224

236

242

243

255

258

260

264

283

296

304

306

311

319

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

3-23; 3-27,; 5-25

4-23; 5-2 am; 5-24

4-17; 5-1

3-8; 5-17

3-23; 3-27

4-27

Judiciary 3-1jt; 3-26 jt; 5-2

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means
Judiciary 4-19

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

5-10

3-28

5-24

4-23; 4-24; 5-1

3-20; 4-20

4-20; 5-26

3-23; 3-27

3-9

3-9

5-4;5-25

5-14

5-17

5-2 am



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

320

328

329

330

333

336

339

340

341

357

369

370

372

384

388

404

408

411

415

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

3-28

4-19

5-1

4-12

3-21; 5-3; 5-11; 5-14; 5-16; 5-16 jt

Environment and Public Resources 3-22 jt; 4-5; 4-26; 5-2 sub

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means
Commerce 5-10

4-30

3-23

5-1

4-18; 4-19

5-19; 5-21; 5-24

4-17

4-19

4-19

5-7

Government Affairs 4-23; 4-25

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

5-2 am

5-16

5-21

4-24

5-7



S.B. 421

S.B. 422

S.B. 433

S.B. 435

S.B. 452

S.B. 459

S.B. 487

S.B. 508

S.B. 509

S.B. 511

S.B. 558

S.B. 569

S.B. 574

S.B. 587

S.C.R. 10

S.CR. 11

S.C.R. 27

S.C.R. 33

S.C.R. 60

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means
Taxation 5-25

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Transportation 5-7

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Ways and Means

4-24; 4-25

4-24; 4-25

5-17

5-1

5-25; 5-26

5-17

5-11

5-11; 5-17

5-14; 5-18

5-24

5-14

5-22

5-24

5-26

2-13

3-28

5-24

4-23

5-24



S.C.R.61 Ways and Means 5-24

SJ.R. 20 Ways and Means 5-11



