## 1979 Index of Presentations Made in the Assembly Committee on Ways and Means

<b>DATE</b> 3-6 jt	PRESENTATION Dr. Ralph DiSibio, re proposed changes in administrative structure of Division of Mental Hygiene and Mental Retardation
3-14	John Reiser, Nevada Industrial Commission
3-24	Public hearing on prison site in Ely
3-29	Discussion about Nevada Industrial Commission
4-3	Nevada Industrial Commission

## 1979 Index of All Measures Heard in the Assembly Committee on Ways and Means

BILL NUMBER	ASSEMBLY COMMITTEE	
A.B. 6	Ways and Means 3-29; 5-2 am	
A.B. 7	Ways and Means 2-8; 2-9	
A.B. 16	Ways and Means 3-28	
A.B. 24	Government Affairs 2-12; 3-9; 3-15 Ways and Means 4-17; 4-19	
A.B. 27	Labor and Management 2-5; 2-26; 3-12 Ways and Means 4-10	
A.B. 63	Taxation 3-5 Ways and Means 4-16; 4-20	
A.B. 83	Ways and Means 3-2	
A.B. 85	Government Affairs 1-30; 2-20; 2-26; 2-28 <b>Ways and Means</b> 3-29; 4-12; 4-18	
A.B. 87	Government Affairs 2-6; 2-7 Ways and Means 4-24	
A.B. 104	<b>Ways and Means</b> 1-25; 1-26	
A.B. 122	Education 2-1; 3-7; 4-11 Ways and Means 4-24	
A.B. 134	Judiciary 2-1; 2-20 Ways and Means 3-23	
A.B. 140	Ways and Means 2-20	
A.B. 148	Education 2-7; 4-11 Ways and Means 5-11	

A.B. 151	Ways and Means 4-10; 4-19; 4-25
A.B. 196	Ways and Means 2-20 Government Affairs 3-22
A.B. 197	Ways and Means 4-4; 5-1
A.B. 198	Judiciary 2-6; 2-13  Ways and Means 4-12; 4-27  Legislative Functions 5-17 jt
A.B. 199	Judiciary 2-6; 2-13 <b>Ways and Means</b> 4-12; 4-17; 4-27
A.B. 206	Judiciary 2-7 Ways and Means 5-9
A.B. 219	Ways and Means 2-12; 3-8
A.B. 224	Ways and Means 4-4; 5-1
A.B. 249	Government Affairs 2-6 Ways and Means 4-24; 5-14
A.B. 254	Ways and Means 3-2; 3-8
A.B. 263	Judiciary 3-5; 3-6 Ways and Means 4-10
A.B. 268	Taxation 2-26; 4-9; 4-17 jt; 5-9 <b>Ways and Means</b> 5-17
A.B. 269	Judiciary 2-22 <b>Ways and Means</b> 3-15  Transportation 4-2; 4-10
A.B. 270	Taxation 2-26; 2-28; 4-9; 4-23 jt <b>Ways and Means</b> 4-23 jt
A.B. 274	Ways and Means 2-20

A.B. 276	Ways and Means	2-20
A.B. 279	Government Affairs Elections 3-20 Ways and Means	
A.B. 293	Ways and Means	4-5; 5-16 jt
A.B. 294	Ways and Means	4-5; 4-24
A.B. 295	Ways and Means	2-20; 2-22
A.B. 296	Ways and Means	4-16
A.B. 297	Ways and Means	4-18
A.B. 298	Ways and Means	4-12
A.B. 299	Ways and Means	4-19; 5-2 am
A.B. 300	Ways and Means	4-18
A.B. 301	Ways and Means	3-2; 3-8
A.B. 302	Ways and Means	5-2 am
A.B. 303	Ways and Means	3-23; 3-27
A.B. 304	Ways and Means	4-18; 5-2 am
A.B. 325	Ways and Means	4-30; 5-22
A.B. 326	Ways and Means	4-17
A.B. 327	Ways and Means	5-4
A.B. 328	Ways and Means	4-17
A.B. 329	Ways and Means	2-20

A.B. 330	Ways and Means 2-20 Government Affairs 3-5
A.B. 331	Ways and Means 4-3
A.B. 342	Government Affairs 2-27 <b>Ways and Means</b> 3-2 Commerce 3-14; 3-15
A.B. 363	Ways and Means 4-17
A.B. 364	Judiciary 2-21; 2-22; 3-22; 3-27 Elections 3-20 <b>Ways and Means</b> 5-14
A.B. 365	Environment and Public Resources 2-21; 4-19; 4-26 <b>Ways and Means</b> 3-21
A.B. 370	Education 2-21 Ways and Means 4-18; 5-4
A.B. 371	Ways and Means 4-19
A.B. 372	Ways and Means 4-19; 5-2 am
A.B. 373	Ways and Means 4-17
A.B. 385	Government Affairs 3-1 Ways and Means 4-4; 5-1
A.B. 388	Education 2-21; 3-21 Ways and Means 4-27
A.B. 396	Judiciary 3-13; 4-5 <b>Ways and Means</b> 4-25; 5-2 am
A.B. 404	Ways and Means 2-20
A.B. 413	Environment and Public Resources 4-4 jt; 4-5 <b>Ways and Means</b> 4-20

A.B. 417	Ways and Means 4-20; 4-27
A.B. 444	Ways and Means 2-22 as BDR; 4-4; 5-1
A.B. 445	Ways and Means 2-22 as BDR; 4-4; 5-1
A.B. 451	Ways and Means 4-16; 4-20
A.B. 452	Ways and Means 5-3
A.B. 473	Ways and Means 3-20; 4-19
A.B. 474	Ways and Means 3-20; 4-20
A.B. 475	Ways and Means 3-20; 3-21; 4-20
A.B. 498	<b>Ways and Means</b> 3-9; 3-21
A.B. 500	Ways and Means 3-23; 3-27
A.B. 501	Ways and Means 3-23; 3-27
A.B. 508	Health and Welfare 3-22; 4-18 Ways and Means 4-27
A.B. 514	Ways and Means 4-5
A.B. 520	Commerce 3-22 Ways and Means 4-5; 4-17
A.B. 521	Ways and Means 4-23
A.B. 529	Education 4-5 Ways and Means 4-24; 4-30
A.B. 532	Ways and Means 5-2 pm
A.B. 533	Ways and Means 4-17

A.B. 534	Ways and Means 5-2 pm
A.B. 535	Ways and Means 5-2 pm; 5-17
A.B. 548	Ways and Means 4-5
A.B. 557	Ways and Means 4-3
A.B. 575	Ways and Means 3-28
A.B. 576	Ways and Means 3-28
A.B. 578	Ways and Means 3-28
A.B. 579	Ways and Means 4-18
A.B. 603	Ways and Means 4-30
A.B. 616	Taxation 3-26; 3-29; 4-2; 4-3; 4-9; 4-10; 4-10 jt (1); 4-10 jt (2); 4-11 jt; 4-12 fl; 4-16; 4-17; 4-17 jt; 4-18; 4-23; 4-23 jt; 4-25 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-3 jt  Ways and Means 4-4; 4-23 jt  Committee of the Whole 4-9  Government Affairs 4-16
A.B. 649	Government Affairs 4-6 Ways and Means 5-14
A.B. 672	Ways and Means 5-11; 5-17
A.B. 700	Ways and Means 5-3; 5-17
A.B. 701	Government Affairs 4-17 Ways and Means 5-3
A.B. 705	Ways and Means 5-3
A.B. 719	Ways and Means 5-1
A.B. 725	Ways and Means 5-2 am
A.B. 731	Ways and Means 4-19

A.B. 738	Ways and Means 4-19
A.B. 744	Ways and Means 4-25
A.B. 759	Ways and Means 5-3
A.B. 762	Commerce 4-26 pm (1); 4-26 pm (2); 5-1 fl Ways and Means 5-24
A.B. 766	Government Affairs 4-25 Ways and Means 5-7
A.B. 786	Ways and Means 4-25; 4-27
A.B. 789	Judiciary 4-30 <b>Ways and Means</b> 5-23
A.B. 790	Ways and Means 5-3
A.B. 804	Ways and Means 5-2 am; 5-10
A.B. 809	Ways and Means 5-3; 5-11
A.B. 812	Ways and Means 5-4
A.B. 821	Ways and Means 5-2 pm
A.B. 827	<b>Ways and Means</b> 5-11; 5-14
A.B. 837	Ways and Means 5-11
A.B. 845	Ways and Means 5-17
A.C.R. 8	Government Affairs 2-21; 2-26 Ways and Means 4-27
A.C.R. 13	Ways and Means 4-27
A.C.R. 33	Ways and Means 5-17

A.C.R. 52	Ways and Means 5-17
A.J.R. 2 of the 59th Session	Judiciary 1-26; 2-22; 3-5 <b>Ways and Means</b> 4-5; 5-2 am
A.J.R. 34	Ways and Means 5-14
S.B. 10	Commerce 4-18; 4-23; 4-26 pm (2) <b>Ways and Means</b> 5-17
S.B. 34	<b>Ways and Means</b> 3-20; 5-17
S.B. 35	Ways and Means 3-9
S.B. 40	Ways and Means 3-2 Elections 4-23
S.B. 41	Elections 4-16 Ways and Means 4-30; 5-1
S.B. 80	Ways and Means 3-28
S.B. 109	Judiciary 3-12 Ways and Means 3-23; 3-27
S.B. 123	<b>Ways and Means</b> 5-17; 5-25
S.B. 127	Ways and Means 2-5
S.B. 138	Ways and Means 3-28
S.B. 139	Health and Welfare 3-14 Ways and Means 3-28
S.B. 143	Judiciary 4-17; 5-3; 5-7 Ways and Means 5-1
S.B. 144	<b>Ways and Means</b> 4-3; 4-10
S.B. 149	Ways and Means 3-2

S.B. 179	Ways and Means 3-9
S.B. 180	Ways and Means 3-9
S.B. 181	Ways and Means 5-11
S.B. 183	Ways and Means 3-2; 3-21
S.B. 192	Judiciary 4-4 Ways and Means 4-12
S.B. 198	<b>Ways and Means</b> 3-15; 3-27
S.B. 204	Taxation 2-14; 2-22; 2-24 jt sub; 3-6; 3-14; 3-27; 3-29; 4-2; 4-3 (exhibit); 4-10; 4-10 jt (1); 4-10 jt (2); 4-11 jt; 4-12 fl; 4-16; 4-17; 4-17 jt; 4-18; 4-23 jt; 4-25 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-1; 5-15; 5-18 fl; 5-25; 5-26 jt (exhibit); 5-27 Government Affairs 4-16 Ways and Means 4-23 jt; 5-21
S.B. 206	Taxation 5-1; 5-26; 5-27; 5-28 fl <b>Ways and Means</b> 5-26
S.B. 207	Ways and Means 4-12
S.B. 208	Ways and Means 5-22
S.B. 210	Ways and Means 3-28; 4-5
S.B. 211	Ways and Means 4-19
S.B. 212	Ways and Means 4-19
S.B. 213	Ways and Means 4-30
S.B. 215	Ways and Means 4-17
S.B. 216	Ways and Means 3-23; 3-27
S.B. 217	Ways and Means 4-19; 5-2 am
S.B. 218	<b>Ways and Means</b> 3-7; 3-23; 5-2 am; 5-2 pm

S.B. 219	Ways and Means 3-23; 3-27; 5-25
S.B. 220	<b>Ways and Means</b> 4-23; 5-2 am; 5-24
S.B. 221	Ways and Means 4-17; 5-1
S.B. 222	Ways and Means 3-8; 5-17
S.B. 223	Ways and Means 3-23; 3-27
S.B. 224	Ways and Means 4-27
S.B. 236	Judiciary 3-1 jt; 3-26 jt; 5-2 Ways and Means 5-10
S.B. 242	Ways and Means 3-28
S.B. 243	Ways and Means 5-24
S.B. 255	Ways and Means 4-23; 4-24; 5-1
S.B. 258	<b>Ways and Means</b> 3-20; 4-20
S.B. 260	<b>Ways and Means</b> 4-20; 5-26
S.B. 264	<b>Ways and Means</b> 3-23; 3-27
S.B. 283	Ways and Means 3-9
S.B. 296	<b>Ways and Means</b> 3-9 Judiciary 4-19
S.B. 304	Ways and Means 5-4; 5-25
S.B. 306	Ways and Means 5-14
S.B. 311	Ways and Means 5-17
S.B. 319	Ways and Means 5-2 am

S.B. 320	Ways and Means	3-28
S.B. 328	Ways and Means	4-19
S.B. 329	Ways and Means	5-1
S.B. 330	Ways and Means	4-12
S.B. 333		3-21; 5-3; 5-11; 5-14; 5-16; 5-16 jt Public Resources 3-22 jt; 4-5; 4-26; 5-2 sub
S.B. 336	Ways and Means	4-30
S.B. 339	Ways and Means	3-23
S.B. 340	Ways and Means	5-1
S.B. 341	Ways and Means	4-18; 4-19
S.B. 357	Ways and Means	5-19; 5-21; 5-24
S.B. 369	Ways and Means	4-17
S.B. 370	Ways and Means	4-19
S.B. 372	Ways and Means	4-19
S.B. 384	Ways and Means Commerce 5-10	5-7
S.B. 388	Government Affairs Ways and Means	
S.B. 404	Ways and Means	5-16
S.B. 408	Ways and Means	5-21
S.B. 411	Ways and Means	4-24
S.B. 415	Ways and Means	5-7

S.B. 421	Ways and Means 4-24; 4-25
S.B. 422	Ways and Means 4-24; 4-25
S.B. 433	Ways and Means 5-17 Taxation 5-25
S.B. 435	Ways and Means 5-1
S.B. 452	<b>Ways and Means</b> 5-25; 5-26
S.B. 459	Ways and Means 5-17
S.B. 487	Transportation 5-7 Ways and Means 5-11
S.B. 508	<b>Ways and Means</b> 5-11; 5-17
S.B. 509	<b>Ways and Means</b> 5-14; 5-18
S.B. 511	Ways and Means 5-24
S.B. 558	Ways and Means 5-14
S.B. 569	Ways and Means 5-22
S.B. 574	Ways and Means 5-24
S.B. 587	Ways and Means 5-26
S.C.R. 10	Ways and Means 2-13
S.C.R. 11	Ways and Means 3-28
S.C.R. 27	Ways and Means 5-24
S.C.R. 33	Ways and Means 4-23
S.C.R. 60	Ways and Means 5-24

S.C.R. 61 Ways and Means 5-24

S.J.R. 20 Ways and Means 5-11